Minutes

RIDOS Kobau Park Commission

Meeting of March 11, 2025, 7:30 pm

OKANAGAN:-
SIMILKAMEEN

Present:

Members:

Absent:
Staff:

George Bush - Electoral Area “B” Director

Tammy Vesper, Justine Lougheed, Tuesday MacDonald, Marie Marven
Sonja VanDenHoek, Teshia Marven

Justin Shuttleworth — Manager of Parks, Tim Roth — Projects Coordinator

Delegates / Guests: None

3.1

4.1
4.2
4.3

5.1
5.2

CALL TO ORDER

The meeting was called to order at 7:30 pm.
ADOPTION OF AGENDA
RECOMMENDATION

It was Moved and Seconded that the Agenda of March 11, 2025, be adopted.
CARRIED

APPROVAL OF PREVIOUS MEETING MINUTES

RECOMMENDATION

It was Moved and Seconded that the Minutes for the Kobau Park Commission meeting of May 27,
2024, be approved.

CARRIED
CORRESPONDENCE / DELEGATIONS

Letter received from Bob McAtammney regarding basketball/pickle ball court. Discussed fencing
and use of.

RDOS STAFF REPORTS

2025 Budget First Review — J. Shuttleworth
Future Capital Projects —J. Shuttleworth
Multi-Use Courts Project Update and Next Steps — T. Roth

COMMISSION MEMBER REPORTS

Chair reported ball teams will be using the field this year starting April 1, 2025.

Treasure Report —T. Vesper
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6. RDOS DIRECTOR’S REPORT

6.1 None
7. BUSINESS ARISING
7.1 None
8. ADJOURNMENT
RECOMMENDATION

It was Moved and Seconded that the meeting be adjourned at 8:15 pm.
CARRIED

NEXT MEETING: TBD
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